
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OFWASHINGTON 

LABOR & INDUSTRIES DIVISION 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7740 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND 
INDUSTRIES OF THE STATE OF 
WASHINGTON  

Plaintiff, 

v. 

FOWLER NAT D. AND MARY M. 
DBA FARM BOY DRIVE IN 

Defendant. 

NO. 20-2-02460-34 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that I served 

a copy of the Notice of Assignment and Scheduling Questionnaire on all parties or their counsel 

of record on the date and method below: 

On March 29, 2021: 

☒ By Electronic mail:

Jason Celski 

Celski Law Firm PLLC 

celskilaw@gmail.com  

On April 1, 2021: 

☒ US Mail Postage Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service

Andrew Mazzeo 

Harbor Appeals and Law, PLLC 

2401 Bristol Court SW Ste C-102 

Olympia, WA 98502 

THURSTON COUNTY, WA
E-FILED

Linda Myhre Enlow
Thurston County Clerk

04/01/2021 2:23:23 PM
SUPERIOR COURT

mailto:celskilaw@gmail.com


DECLARATION OF SERVICE 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OFWASHINGTON 

LABOR & INDUSTRIES DIVISION 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7740 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DATED this 1st day of April, 2021 in Burien, Washington by: 

_____________________ 

Michael Hall 

Assistant Attorney General 

360.586.7761 


