E-FILED THURSTON COUNTY, WA SUPERIOR COURT 04/01/2021 2:23:23 PM Linda Myhre Enlow

1		04/01/2021 2:23:23 PM
2		Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk
3		·
4		
5		
6		
7	STATE OF WASHINGTON THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	
8	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND	NO. 20-2-02460-34
9	INDUSTRIES OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
10	Plaintiff,	
11	v.	
12 13	FOWLER NAT D. AND MARY M. DBA FARM BOY DRIVE IN	
14	Defendant.	
15	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that I served	
16	a copy of the Notice of Assignment and Scheduling Questionnaire on all parties or their counsel	
17	of record on the date and method below:	
18	On March 29, 2021:	
19	⊠ By Electronic mail: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
20	Jason Celski Celski Law Firm PLLC	
21	celskilaw@gmail.com	
22	On April 1, 2021:	
23	☑ US Mail Postage Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service	
24	Andrew Mazzeo Harbor Appeals and Law, PLLC	
25	2401 Bristol Court SW Ste C-10 Olympia, WA 98502	2
26	r 3,	

1

1	DATED this 1 st day of April, 2021 in Burien, Washington by:
2	Michaelfell
3	Michael Hall
4	Assistant Attorney General 360.586.7761
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	